Name: Muhammad Najah Muhammad Kazim Al-Jazaery

Place and date of birth: Basra 1977

Mobile phone: 07713752514

Email: mohammed.aljazaer@uobasrah.edu.iq

mohammed.najah.mohammed@gmail.com

Academic qualification: PhD

Scientific title: Assistant Professor

Workplace: Lecturer in the Department of Political and Strategic Studies at the Basra and Gulf Studies Center at the

University of Basra

General specialization: Political Science

Specialization: Strategy

Positions:

1. Editor-in-Chief of the Arabian Gulf Magazine affiliated with the Basra and Gulf Studies Center from June 2021 until March 18, 2024.

2. Director of the Basra and Gulf Studies Center from December 27, 2021 until January 24, 2024.

3. Director of the Center for Development and Continuing Education at the University of Basra from February 14, 2024 until now.

4. Scientific advisor to the Bayna Center for Intellectual and Cultural Security as well as the Warith Academy for Human Development and Strategic Studies, all affiliated with the Holy Shrine of Imam Hussein.

5. Vice President of the Iraqi Association for Political Science / Basra Branch.

Scientific activities

- 1. Teaching a number of academic subjects for all levels and for various colleges at the University of Basra.
- 2. Supervising graduation research for students of the College of Arts, Department of History for two years.
- 3. Evaluating two master's theses for the College of Political Science, University of Baghdad, in addition to discussing master's theses, in addition to four discussions of promotion research at the Foreign Service Institute at the Ministry of Foreign Affairs.
- 4. Evaluating more than 30 research papers for refereed scientific journals and scientific conferences.
- 5. Member and head of scientific committees for many conferences.
- 7. Authoring a large number of military and strategic books.
- 8. Publishing more than 30 scientific research papers in refereed scientific journals and scientific conferences.

